

# FDM2024 Win a Trip to SIAL Shenzhen **Terms & Conditions**

#### Contest Details

- 1. FDM2024 Win a Trip to SIAL Shenzhen ("The contest") is organised by Comexposium Sdn Bhd ("Comexposium")
- 2. The contest shall commence on 5<sup>th</sup> April 2024 and shall end on 30th April 2024 ("Contest Period")

## **Eligibility**

- 1. The contest is open to all Food & Drinks Malaysia 2024 (FDM2024) visitors who meet the requirements below, except for employees of Comexposium and its member companies, joint venture partners, exhibitors, contractors, suppliers, and sponsors of Food & Drinks Malaysia 2024.
- 2. In order to be eligible to participate in this Contest, a visitor must fulfill the following requirements:
  - a. The visitor must have pre-registered online to visit FDM2024, via the FDM website. No other forms of pre-registration will be entertained.
  - b. The visitor must be a Malaysian citizen as of 2024.
- 3. Participants are limited to one entry for the entire contest duration.
- 4. Participants must have tagged three (3) friends on the designated contest post.

#### Prizes

- 1. A total of two (2) prizes will be given in this contest.
- 2. Each prize consists of:
  - a. One (1) return flight ticket in economy class of either Malaysia Airlines, AirAsia, or any other flight deemed suitable by the organiser
  - b. One (1) 3D2N standard room stay at a 4-star business hotel nearby the venue for up to 2 persons in said room.
  - c. The prizes aforementioned are valid from 2 4 September 2024 only.
- 3. The prize cannot be redeemed for cash or items of similar value.
- 4. The prize cannot be transferred without consent from the organiser.
- 5. In the event of cancellation of the event due to force majeure or unforeseeable circumstances, the organiser reserves the right to postpone the delivery of the prize.
- 6. In the event the organiser is unable to reach the prize winner via telephone or writing, the organiser reserves the right to revoke the prize.

# <u>Privacy Policy and Data Usage</u>

By participating in this Contest, selected prize winners shall allow Comexposium to use the contact details and photographs of winners, if any, for advertising and promotion purposes, in accordance with the requirement of any applicable Malaysian laws, without any compensation.

Comexposium may also reach out to the prize winners for additional personal data to facilitate reservation of prizes for the winners.

### **Other Terms & Conditions**

Pre-registered visitors, by participating in this Contest, agree to be bound by the Terms & Conditions outlined in here. The decision made by Cmexposium is final, and no appeals and/or disputes will be entertained.

All winners of this Contest shall be personally liable for all taxes, rates, government fees, or any other charges that may be levied against them under the applicable laws in relation to the prizes and this Contest.

Comexposium reserves the right, at any time, to alter, shorten, cancel, suspend or terminate this Contest earlier in whole, or in part, or to vary, delete, or add any of the Terms & Conditions herein without prior written notice.

Comexposium shall not be responsible or liable for any losses howsoever arising or suffered by the participant whether arising directly or indirectly from the visitor's participation in the Contest or otherwise.

The Terms & Conditions of this Contest shall prevail over any provisions or representations contained in any promotional materials (including without limitation printed and electronic promotion materials) advertising the Contest.

These Terms & Conditions shall be governed by the laws of Malaysia.